
4 Glen Nevis Business Park

Claggan

Fort William

PH33 6RX

Tel: 01397 700700

New Service 506 Timetable 19th July 2025

Kilchoan to Fort William
School Days Only

Service Number 506 Service Number 506

School Days Only SD School Days Only SD

Days of Operation M-S Days of Operation M-F

Kilchoan Post Office 07:50 Fort William Bus Station 13:50

Kilchoan Slipway 07:56 T Fort William Middle Street Nevisport 13:52

Kilmory X Roads 08:06 Corran Car Park 14:15

Ardsliginish 08:17    (Crosses on 14:15 ferry to Ardgour)

Ardnamurchan Distillery (entrance) 08:23 Ardgour Inn 14:20

Laga Bay 08:35 Clovullin Shop 14:28

Salen Village Store 08:45 Strontian Village Green 14:45

Acharacle Village Shop 08:55 Acharacle Village Shop (Arrive) 15:15

Acharacle Primary School 09:00 SD Acharacle Village Shop (Depart) 15:25

Acharacle Village Shop 09:05 Acharacle Primary School 15:30

Strontian Village Green 09:30 Salen Village Store 15:36

Clovullin Shop 09:47 Laga Bay 15:42

Ardgour Inn 09:55 Ardnamurchan Distillery (opp entrance) 15:54

   (Crosses on 10:00 ferry to Corran) Ardsliginish 15:58

Corran Car Park 10:05 Kilmory X Roads 16:09 RK

Fort William Middle St. Car Park 10:20 Kilchoan Slipway 16:19 Rt

Fort William Bus Station 10:22 Kilchoan Post Office 16:24

Saturdays & School Holidays

Service Number 506 Service Number 506

Saturdays & School Holidays Only S,SH Saturdays & School Holidays Only S,SH

Days of Operation M-S Days of Operation M- S

Kilchoan Post Office 07:50 Fort William Bus Station 13:50

Kilchoan Slipway 07:56 T Fort William Middle Street Nevisport 13:52

Kilmory X Roads 08:06 Corran Car Park 14:15

Ardsliginish 08:17    (Crosses on 14:15 ferry to Ardgour)

Ardnamurchan Distillery (entrance) 08:23 Ardgour Inn 14:20

Laga Bay 08:35 Clovullin Shop 14:28

Salen Village Store 08:45 Strontian Village Green 14:45

Acharacle Village Shop 08:55 Acharacle Village Shop (Arrive)

Acharacle Primary School 09:00 Acharacle Village Shop (Depart) 15:15

Acharacle Village Shop 09:05 Acharacle Primary School 15:20

Strontian Village Green 09:30 Salen Village Store 15:26

Clovullin Shop 09:47 Laga Bay 15:32

Ardgour Inn 09:55 Ardnamurchan Distillery (opp entrance) 15:44

   (Crosses on 10:00 ferry to Corran) Ardsliginish 15:48

Corran Car Park 10:05 Kilmory X Roads 15:59 RK

Fort William Middle St. Car Park 10:20 Kilchoan Slipway 16:09 Rt

Fort William Bus Station 10:22 Kilchoan Post Office 16:14

SD – School Days only

S SH - Saturdays and School Holidays only

T - Connects with ferry from Tobermory, due 07:55

RK - Diverts to Kilmory on request to set down passengers on board. Subsequent timings may be 15 minutes later than shown.

R - Diverts on request to set down passengers on board.

t - Connects with 16:45 (summer) ferry to Tobermory

M-S  Monday to Saturday

No service 25th & 26th December & 1st & 2nd January

For Highland Council school term dates please see:

https://www.highland.gov.uk/info/878/schools/32/school_term_dates

https://www.highland.gov.uk/info/878/schools/32/school_term_dates

